immediately after completion of the Rights Issue (a) as at the date of this announcement; (b) immediately

after the Share Consolidation becoming effective but before completion of the Rights Issue; (c)

immediately upon completion of the Rights Issue assuming full acceptance of the Rights Shares by the

existing Shareholders; and (d) immediately upon completion of the Rights Issue assuming nil acceptance

of the Rights Shares by the Qualifying Shareholders and 36,468,000 Underwritten Shares have been

taken up by the Underwriter:

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after
the Share Consolidation

becoming effective
but before completion

of the Rights Issue

Immediately upon
completion of the

Rights Issue assuming
full acceptance of all

Rights Shares by existing
Shareholders

Immediately upon
completion of the Rights

Issue assuming nil
acceptance of the Rights
Shares by the Qualifying

Shareholders and
36,468,000

Underwritten Shares
have been taken up by

the Underwriter
Number of

Existing
Shares Approx. %

Number of
Consolidated

Shares Approx. %

Number of
Consolidated

Shares Approx. %

Number of
Consolidated

Shares Approx. %

Wu Guoming (Note 1) 16,237,500 3.56 1,623,750 3.56 8,118,750 3.56 1,623,750 1.98

Public Shareholders

The Underwriter and/or its
subscriber(s) procured by it (Note 2) – 0.00 – 0.00 – 0.00 36,468,000 44.44

Other public Shareholders 439,622,500 96.44 43,962,250 96.44 219,811,250 96.44 43,962,250 53.58

Total 455,860,000 100.00 45,586,000 100.00 227,930,000 100.00 82,054,800 100.00

Notes:

(1) Mr. Wu Guoming is the executive Director of the Company.

(2) This scenario is for illustrative purpose only. Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, the Underwriter unconditionally

and irrevocably undertakes to the Company that in the event the Underwriter or any of its sub-underwriters is called

upon to subscribe or procure subscription of the Underwritten Shares:

(a) without affecting the Underwriter’s obligation to underwrite the Underwritten Shares under the Underwriting

Agreement, whether to underwrite the same by itself or procure sub-underwriting of the same, the Underwriter